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4851. SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR:


QUESTION


Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to print new currency note of Rupees one

thousand; and
(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)

*****


(a) & (b): New design banknotes in Mahatma Gandhi (New) series have been introduced in the denominations of Rs. 500 and Rs. 2000, new series notes in other denominations will be introduced in due cource.


*******

